(Rev. 6-93)

**REC**(

01-11-2001

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101579784

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur D. Little, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	Name: Visco Technologies, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 15 E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 414
Execution Date: November 27, 2000	City: Exton State: PA Zip:19341
Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □Yes xNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of this application is:
A) Patent Application No.(s)	B) Patent No.(s)
09/615,340 Additional nur	mbers attached? □ Yes xNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 11
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Attn: Scott M. Slomowitz, Esq. 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn Center 1635 Market Street: Phila. PA 19103-2212	<ul><li></li></ul>
	Γ USE THIS SPACE
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0326** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS, ARTHUR D. LITTLE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having an address at 25 Acorn Park, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140 (hereinafter "ADL") has acquired, by assignment, an undivided right, title, and interest in and to the invention identified as the DUAL RISER/DUAL CAPILLARY VISCOMETER FOR NEWTONIAN AND NON-NEWTONIAN FLUIDS (hereinafter "invention") in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to a certain patent application for U. S. Letters Patent, namely U.S. patent application A.S.N. 09/615,340 filed on July 12, 2000 covering said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

WHEREAS, VISCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an address at 15 East Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 414, Exton, PA 19341(hereinafter "VTI") entered into an agreement dated May 20, 1998 (hereinafter the "Agreement:") with ADL to develop the said invention and in which Agreement it was agreed that all contributions to the said invention made by any ADL employee(s) shall be owned by VTI;

WHEREAS, ADL and VTI wish to represent said transfer of ADL's right, title and interest in and to the invention to VTI, the application for U.S. Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon in a form suitable for recording at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

1

PATENT REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0327 NOW, THEREFORE, ADL and VTI, intending to be legally bound, and for good and

valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree

as follows:

1. ADL states that pursuant to the Agreement with VTI, ADL has sold, assigned and

transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to VTI all of ADL's right, title and

interest in and throughout the United States, its territories, and all countries foreign thereto

in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, in and to said application for

Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and any extensions thereof, of the United

States and countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said

invention or any part thereof, or improvements thereon.

2. ADL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue to VTI any and all Letters Patents that may be granted upon the said

application above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, or

upon any improvements thereon.

3. ADL further agrees for itself, its successors, assigns, and its legally bound

predecessors to execute, without further consideration, any further legal documents, and

any further assignments, and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for

Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by VTI, or by VTI's successors-in-interest

or assigns, fully to secure to VTI, or to VTI's successors-in-interest or assigns, ADL's

interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements

thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or any part

thereof or any improvements thereon.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal this day of
November, 2000.
ARTHUR D. LITTLE, INC
By:
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS :  COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX :
Before me personally appeared said <u>Jennifer M. Taggart</u> of ARTHUR  Vice President & Associate
D. LITTLE, INC. and acknowledged that the is the General Counsel of
ARTHUR D. LITTLE, INC., that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf
of ARTHUR D. LITTLE, INC. and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
act and deed this 27th day of November, 2000.
B.E. andersen (SEAL)  Notary Public

My Commission Expires: May 14, 2004

3

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011405 FRAME: 0329